## **Elite Cheer-Nastics, Inc.**

## Student Membership Agreement & Liability Release Statement

1. Appreciation of Risk: By the very nature of the activity, gymnastics, cheerleading, tumbling, and dance carry a risk of physical injury. No matter how careful the athlete and coach are, no matter how spotters are used, no matter what height is used or what landing surface exists, the risk cannot be eliminated. The risks of injury include minor injuries such as bruises and more serious injuries such as broken bones, dislocations, and muscle pulls. The risks also include catastrophic injuries such as permanent paralysis or even death from landing on the back, neck or head.

2. Medical Attention: I hereby release Elite Cheer-Nastics coaches and staff to render temporary first aid to my child in the event of injury during the course of class or other functions being conducted at Elite Cheer-Nastics.

3. Tuition Policy: Full payment of each student's tuition is due at the time of enrollment. Payments are excepted monthly, quarterly, semester, and yearly. I am fully aware of and appreciate that gymnastics, cheerleading, tumbling, and dance, which involves motion, rotation, and height, therefore this creates the possibility of serious accidental injury. I agree to assume liability for all medical costs and other damages resulting from injury to my child or (myself) not occasioned by gross negligence or willful misconduct of an employee of Elite Cheer-Nastics, Inc. Furthermore, I agree to hold Elite Cheer-Nastics, Inc. and its staff harmless from any liability resulting from any such injury. As a parent and legal guardian of \_\_\_\_\_\_I do fully understand and accept the risks and conditions for permitting my child to participate in the various programs offered by Elite Cheer-Nastics, Inc. In the event of illness or injury during a student's activities at Elite Cheer-Nastics, the following emergency care procedure will be followed.

- Emergency first aid will be administered if necessary
- A staff member will attempt to contact child's parent.

• If a parent cannot be reached, the additional contacts listed or the physician may be contacted at the discretion of the staff member.

- Additional emergency medical personnel may be contacted.
- All expenses incurred are the responsibility of the child's parent.

I understand and give my permission for Elite Cheer-Nastics to follow the above procedure. Furthermore, in the event that I cannot be first reached, I give permission for emergency treatment of my child. Furthermore, I understand that I am responsible for payment and tuition fees for my child's classes WHETHER OR NOT MY CHILD ATTENDS CLASS until the time at which I notify Elite Cheer-Nastics of my desire to cancel my child's enrollment in writing. Also, I hereby authorize Elite Cheer-Nastics to debit my account on file, or charge my credit card on file for all tuition and fees due. All accounts will be debited unless other forms of payment have been set-

Parent or Guardian Signature	Date	8/15/2019
------------------------------	------	-----------

